
SCHEDULE OF RATES 

Effective from 1 July 2024 
 

 

 

MARINE TARIFF 1 
Vessel Requiring Pilotage 

❖ All vessels  $1.76 per GRT 
  $5,500.00 minimum charge per visit 

    
Pilot Exempt Vessels  $1.13 per GRT 
  $2,100.00 minimum charge per visit 
Vessel Shifts 

For a vessel requiring pilotage, ships shift charge is 41 cents per GRT  $4,590.00 minimum charge per shift 
 

Daily Service / Berthage 
❖ All vessels while working  $0.25 per day per GRT   
❖ Lay-up under detention  $0.75 per day per GRT 
❖ Lay-up by special arrangement                                  $0.56 per day per GRT 

             (subject to berth availability)  $1,170.00 minimum charge per day 
❖ Extended Lay Up (> three months)  $2,335.00 per day 

   
Vessels under 40m (excluding vessels paying annual licence fee)  $428.00 first day 
Includes berth hire, marine fees, traffic control, navigational aids and lighting  then $115.00 per day 
 
Yachts/Pleasure Craft (subject to availability and payment in advance)  $3.74 per metre per day 
  $58.00 minimum charge per day 
 
Launch Hire – berth to berth  $1,525.00 per hour  
  minimum charge – 1 hour 
 
Tug Hire – berth to berth (inside port limits)  $4,600.00 per hour  
By arrangement for deep sea tows  minimum charge – 1 hour 
 
Cancellation Fee  $1,000 per cancellation 
Cancellation fees may apply under special circumstances  
 
Fresh Water   $6.17 per 1,000 litres 
  $125 minimum charge per delivery 
 
International Ship & Tanker Watch Security  $62.80 per hour per person 
 
Gangways (includes handling)  $405.00 per day 
 
Moorings Staff – where extra staff required  $189.00 per callout per person 
 
Shore Power 

Connection/disconnection  $75.20 each 
Energy  $0.43 per unit used 
Cable hire by arrangement - $500 bond payable in advance  $75.75 per day 

 
Environmental / Biosecurity 

Wharf cleaning  $360.00 per hour 
 
Disposal of material will be charged per vessel 
Waste - quarantine waste  $6.15 per kg 

 

  

 
1 Marine Tariff: Includes linesmen.  There is no rebate if a tug is not used.  Extra charges will apply where a tug is used for vessels 

under 125m.  Penalty charges may apply where a vessel’s time changes through the actions of the Agent / Principal / Vessel and 

PrimePort incur additional costs.  Any penalties will be charged to the Agent / Principal. 
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General:  All rates shown above are expressed in NZ$ and are exclusive of GST.  Cargo cannot be retrieved from the Port until services 
and storage have been paid unless prior arrangements have been made with PrimePort.  Unless otherwise stated PrimePort Timaru 
Standard Terms & Conditions apply.  These are available on www.primeport.co.nz.  PrimePort Timaru Limited reserves the right to alter 
these charges at any time. 

 

CONTAINERS WHARFAGE  

(outside Timaru Container Terminal Limited area) 
          Per TEU        Per FEU 

❖ Full containers   $82.00  $150.20 
❖ Empty containers   20.55  $41.20 
❖ DLR – discharge land re-stow & transshipment of containers   $122.10  $204.90 

 

Note for container wharfage and R & D services contact Timaru Container Terminal Limited. 
 

GOODS WHARFAGE 
Bulk Chemicals $7.03 per ‘000 lt Livestock Small (Sheep/Goats/Pigs/Dogs) $2.74 per head 
Bulk Fuel $7.03 per ‘000 lt Logs (including $1.00 cleaning and 

maintenance) 

$6.52 per JASm³ 

Bulk Liquids (oils & tallow) $7.03 per ‘000 lt Processed timber $6.77 per m3 
Bunkers $5.72 per ‘000 lt Trucks, buses, machinery $6.77 per tonne/m³ 
Cars (10m3) average $47.05 per unit Wet fish $6.77 per tonne 
Dry Products Bulk $6.77 per tonne All other cargoes $6.77 per tonne/m3 
Livestock Large (Cattle/Deer/Horse) $9.55 per head   

Heavy lifts by arrangement and will be subject to surcharges 
 

HEAVY LIFT/OVER DIMENSION CARGO 
Heavy lift and over dimension cargos will attract a surcharge based on tonnes or cubic metres, whichever is the greater.  
Heavy lift permits are required for all single lifts above 30 tonne.  Marine fees, berthage and standard wharfage fees also apply. 
 

❖ Heavy lift permit minimum charge $200.00 
❖ Heavy lift permit (complex)          $250.00 per hour 
❖ Wharfage                                   $6.77 per revenue tonne/m3 

 

Heavy Lift /Over Dimension Surcharge  

<30 tonne/m3  $917.00 per lift 75 – 89 tonne/m3 $14,635.00 per lift 

30 - 54 tonne/m3  $3,658.00 per lift 90+ tonne/m3  $21,950.00 per lift 

55 – 74 tonne/m3 $7,320.00 per lift   
 

LABOUR AND EQUIPMENT HIRE 
Labour Rates 

❖ All operations staff – all work periods  $62.90 per hour 
❖ Callouts – minimum 3 hours  $191.35 

 

Equipment Hire  
Forklift 4 tonne $96.00 per hour Front End Loader/Sweeper (plus waste cost) $136.75 per hour  

Forklift 5 tonne $117.00 per hour Front End Loader  $117.00 per hour 

Forklift 12 tonne $136.75 per hour   

Equipment hire excludes labour. Minimum use of all plant listed above is 1 hour.  Any repairs for damages and cleaning 
required after use will be passed on the user. 
 

Other plant 
❖ Hoppers  $0.72 per tonne 
❖ Weighbridge cost per weigh  $10.00 per weigh 

 

STORAGE 
Storage by arrangement and subject to availability 
Breakbulk and General Cargo - First 7 calendar days free – thereafter $1.10 per tonne/m3 per day 
Breakbulk and General Cargo security charge – $0.42 per tonne/m3  
Log storage tiered rates: 

• 0-50,000 jas per annum - $4.50 per jas m3 
• 50,001-100,000 jas per annum - $3.50 per jas m3 
• 100,001 plus jas per annum - $2.50 per jas m3 

http://www.primeport.co.nz/

